
CHAMPIONNATS DE FRANCE

MERIBEL

RESULTATS - INDIVIDUEL FEMMES - 10/12/2023

Pl. Dos Nat Nom-prénom Club Année Licence Cat Temps Ecart Bonif/Pen

1 302 FRA HARROP Emily COURCHEVEL SPORTS OUTDOOR MONTAGNE ESCALADE 1997 618598 SEN W 1h27'44 -
2 301 FRA PERILLAT PESSEY Celia CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 1997 534086 SEN W 1h31'13 à 3'29
3 305 FRA BONNEL Léna MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME 1996 134355 SEN W 1h32'48 à 5'04 +1'00
4 303 FRA BONNEL Candice CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOREL 1994 113468 SEN W 1h34'08 à 6'24
5 304 SVK JAGERCIKOVA Marianna C.A.F. GAP 1985 582873 SEN W 1h38'06 à 10'22
6 307 FRA RAVINEL Margot CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 2002 431480 U23 W 1h38'37 à 10'53 +1'00
7 327 FRA VERONESE Ilaria 1996 SEN W 1h39'38 à 11'54
8 309 FRA BONNEL Lorna MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME 1986 464067 SEN W 1h41'57 à 14'13
9 308 FRA GINDRE Perrine TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2001 389384 U23 W 1h42'54 à 15'10

10 306 FRA POLLET VILLARD Marie CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 1998 445822 SEN W 1h45'33 à 17'49
11 310 FRA IRATZOQUY Marie Charlotte CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2000 483005 SEN W 1h46'46 à 19'02
12 313 FRA DESJACQUES Anne Lise CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1990 960993 SEN W 1h46'52 à 19'08 +1'00
13 328 FRA ECOEUR Celine 1982 MAS F 1h51'21 à 23'37
14 315 FRA VACHEZ Meije TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2002 770533 U23 W 1h52'13 à 24'29
15 314 FRA DUPONT Louna TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2002 770089 U23 W 1h54'31 à 26'47
16 323 FRA FAVRE Corinne SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE 1970 26709 MAS F 1h54'48 à 27'04 +1'00
17 324 FRA ANSELMET Manon CLUB DES SPORTS DE BONNEVAL SUR ARC 1999 614964 SEN W 1h58'48 à 31'04
18 317 FRA PASTEUR Coline TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2000 803545 SEN W 2h00'09 à 32'25
19 319 FRA PUSSET Maëlys MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME 2001 621334 U23 W 2h02'06 à 34'22 +1'00
20 320 FRA CHASTAGNOL Laetitia BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1988 996313 SEN W 2h03'00 à 35'16
21 312 FRA BRUSSOZ Sonia CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1997 387718 SEN W 2h04'35 à 36'51
22 316 FRA COLLET Karine JURA VERTICAL 1971 508764 MAS F 2h05'31 à 37'47 +1'00
23 318 FRA AVANTURIER Aurelie TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2001 542442 U23 W 2h07'43 à 39'59

Abandons (2)
DNF 321 FRA GARNIER Alexandra CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2001 741326 U23 W Abandon +1'00
DNF 322 FRA VIDONI Mathlide CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2002 996522 U23 W Abandon



CHAMPIONNATS DE FRANCE

MERIBEL

RESULTATS - INDIVIDUEL HOMMES - 10/12/2023

Pl. Dos Nat Nom-prénom Club Année Licence Cat Temps Ecart Bonif/Pen

1 204 FRA ANSELMET Thibault CLUB DES SPORTS DE BONNEVAL SUR ARC 1997 459485 SEN M 1h12'48 -
2 201 FRA GACHET Xavier CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1989 194720 SEN M 1h12'52 à 0'04
3 202 FRA BON MARDION William CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1983 169329 MAS M 1h14'24 à 1'36
4 217 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS Maximilien 1997 SEN M 1h15'36 à 2'48
5 294 FRA POCHAT COTTILLON Gédéon CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 1995 SEN M 1h17'12 à 4'24
6 203 FRA EQUY Samuel TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1996 414988 SEN M 1h17'23 à 4'35
7 208 FRA MICHELON Julien MONTAGNES QUEYRAS 1997 546618 SEN M 1h20'32 à 7'44
8 210 FRA JAY Paul CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1995 716335 SEN M 1h21'22 à 8'34
9 209 FRA BERNAZ Julien C.A.F. DU LEMAN 1999 508486 SEN M 1h21'58 à 9'10

10 216 FRA CANTAN Rémi C.A.F. DU LEMAN 2002 615086 U23 M 1h22'11 à 9'23
11 220 AND OLM ROUPPERT Oriol CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2003 626613 U23 M 1h23'22 à 10'34
12 205 FRA DAMEVIN Anselme CLUB DES SPORTS DE VAL-CENIS 2002 618591 U23 M 1h24'42 à 11'54
13 229 FRA CHESNEY Alexis CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 2001 519725 U23 M 1h24'47 à 11'59
14 207 FRA DUMAS Louis ALTICIM FONT ROMEU 2000 517257 SEN M 1h25'06 à 12'18
15 218 FRA DRUELLE Vadim C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE 2001 592671 U23 M 1h25'31 à 12'43
16 211 FRA GALINDO Robin TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2000 499040 SEN M 1h26'24 à 13'36
17 206 FRA GINER Pablo TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2001 555289 U23 M 1h26'51 à 14'03
18 255 FRA GÉNOT Clément PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 2003 734599 U23 M 1h28'01 à 15'13
19 214 FRA GIRARD Lori TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1999 812048 SEN M 1h28'30 à 15'42
20 263 FRA LAMURE Morgan CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1997 734501 SEN M 1h28'45 à 15'57
21 222 FRA CHALLAMEL Robin CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 2002 619929 U23 M 1h28'51 à 16'03 +1'00
22 237 FRA BLANC Kenty MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME 1996 1040488 SEN M 1h29'11 à 16'23 +1'00
23 257 FRA GOSSELIN Simon CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1995 619129 SEN M 1h30'03 à 17'15
24 215 FRA ZIJP Quentin TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2001 615436 U23 M 1h30'46 à 17'58
25 273 FRA MOURET Lucas ALTICIM FONT ROMEU 2000 578811 SEN M 1h31'14 à 18'26
26 227 FRA CHABOUD Arnaud CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 2002 950174 U23 M 1h33'12 à 20'24 +1'00
27 259 FRA GRILLET AUBERT Jacques Licence HORS CLUB 1973 615185 MAS M 1h33'15 à 20'27 +1'00
28 230 FRA PEREZ David TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1997 536073 SEN M 1h33'16 à 20'28
29 245 FRA DEBRAY Thomas PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1991 610360 SEN M 1h33'25 à 20'37
30 213 FRA THEVIN Loïc SAINT LARY AURE MONTAGNE 1984 334265 MAS M 1h33'38 à 20'50 +1'00
31 277 FRA PERRIN Frédéric BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1985 1036954 SEN M 1h33'59 à 21'11 +1'00
32 251 FRA DUMAS Edgar SAINT LARY AURE MONTAGNE 2001 707348 U23 M 1h34'03 à 21'15
33 225 FRA BOUZON Lionel BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1976 306045 MAS M 1h34'15 à 21'27
34 238 FRA BUIRETTE Mathieu COURCHEVEL SPORTS OUTDOOR MONTAGNE ESCALADE 1994 960320 SEN M 1h34'26 à 21'38 +1'00
35 260 FRA HENRY Nelson CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2000 698225 SEN M 1h34'50 à 22'02 +1'00
36 233 FRA BELLAGAMBA Alain CLUB D'ESCALADE DE LA VALLEE DE L'UBAYE 1963 328001 MAS M 1h34'55 à 22'07
37 226 FRA SAMZUN Maël BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1992 1006677 SEN M 1h35'12 à 22'24
38 258 FRA GOURDON Nicolas CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1995 757253 SEN M 1h35'29 à 22'41
39 262 FRA KERN Martin TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1988 735625 SEN M 1h36'20 à 23'32 +1'00
40 254 FRA GALLAY Arnaud CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 1987 660774 SEN M 1h36'24 à 23'36
41 224 FRA VAUSSENAT Maxime BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1993 765753 SEN M 1h36'54 à 24'06 +1'00
42 247 FRA DISDIER Vincent Licence HORS CLUB 2001 1041038 U23 M 1h37'23 à 24'35
43 232 FRA BEDOY Loic CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1991 510706 SEN M 1h37'44 à 24'56
44 276 FRA PARENT Louis CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 2001 234681 U23 M 1h37'59 à 25'11
45 234 FRA BERTHET Elie Licence HORS CLUB 2003 1030273 U23 M 1h38'30 à 25'42
46 235 FRA BERTHOD François PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1979 586047 MAS M 1h38'34 à 25'46
47 280 FRA PONCET David SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE 1970 371730 MAS M 1h38'46 à 25'58
48 279 FRA POLLET VILLARD Yann 1994 SEN M 1h39'22 à 26'34 +1'00
49 274 FRA NEYRON François TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1974 227685 MAS M 1h39'34 à 26'46
50 236 FRA BILLARD Estébane TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1998 949193 SEN M 1h39'45 à 26'57
51 264 FRA LE BAHER Samuel BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1978 168168 MAS M 1h40'30 à 27'42
52 239 FRA CARDOSO Louis CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 2003 1023427 U23 M 1h40'53 à 28'05 +1'00
53 266 FRA LLORIA Pierre 1993 SEN M 1h40'54 à 28'06
54 278 FRA POLLET VILLARD François 1991 SEN M 1h43'00 à 30'12
55 269 FRA MARTIN Arnaud CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 1995 960374 SEN M 1h43'26 à 30'38
56 285 FRA SEURAT Florian CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1994 997538 SEN M 1h44'32 à 31'44
57 267 FRA MARGUERON Thierry MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME 1971 614962 MAS M 1h44'47 à 31'59
58 243 FRA CROZ Romain CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1996 1031790 SEN M 1h45'05 à 32'17 +1'00
59 275 FRA PAILLÉ Amaury CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 1998 948438 SEN M 1h45'14 à 32'26
60 289 FRA VIEUX-JEANTON Guillaume CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1983 614081 MAS M 1h46'43 à 33'55 +1'00
61 283 FRA SCHLISTEUR Thomas BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE 1989 484774 SEN M 1h47'36 à 34'48
62 288 FRA TEYPAZ Lilian PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 2003 581957 U23 M 1h47'59 à 35'11
63 270 FRA MARTINEZ Bastien PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1977 807968 MAS M 1h48'51 à 36'03 +1'00
64 287 FRA TAVERNIER Arthur PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1988 611737 SEN M 1h49'13 à 36'25 +1'00
65 268 FRA MARTIN Benoit PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1976 595708 MAS M 1h49'56 à 37'08 +1'00
66 272 FRA MONDONNET Julien SKI RANDO MEGEVE 1978 306628 MAS M 1h51'17 à 38'29 +1'00
67 271 FRA MOLIN Damien 1988 SEN M 1h51'38 à 38'50 +1'00
68 286 FRA SILVESTRE Lionel SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE 1975 573491 MAS M 1h51'54 à 39'06 +1'00
69 246 FRA DESPLANQUES Pierre TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2000 1002431 SEN M 1h53'02 à 40'14 +1'00
70 290 FRA VINCENT Benoît PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME 1980 582074 MAS M 1h53'34 à 40'46 +1'00
71 281 FRA RUFFIER Benoît CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1986 912394 SEN M 1h55'38 à 42'50
72 248 FRA DUBOIS Francois 1987 SEN M 1h56'44 à 43'56 +1'00
73 240 FRA COSTAGLIOLA Guillaume TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1997 984876 SEN M 1h56'50 à 44'02 +1'00
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74 256 FRA GOGUET Jeremy 1988 SEN M 1h57'00 à 44'12 +3'00
75 295 FRA NEYRON Pierre TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1977 814517 MAS M 1h57'30 à 44'42
76 249 FRA DUBOIS Olivier 1978 MAS M 1h59'07 à 46'19 +3'00
77 282 FRA SCHLISTEUR Quentin 1994 SEN M 2h04'29 à 51'41
78 261 FRA HERVÉ Nicolas CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME 1994 950952 SEN M 2h08'50 à 56'02 +3'00
79 250 FRA DUBOUSQUET Nicolas LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE 1979 731953 MAS M 2h10'22 à 57'34
80 252 FRA FILLON Raphaël LA TRANSPYROS 1981 255270 MAS M 2h12'14 à 59'26
81 293 FRA BOIVIN Marc HORS CLIB 1961 1 042 145 MAS M 2h41'39 à 1h28'51 +1'00

Abandons (6)
DNF 242 FRA CREUZET Jules CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT 1997 948102 SEN M Abandon
DNF 212 FRA ALLEMOZ Theo CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1999 540504 SEN M Abandon
DNF 291 FRA VOCANSON Thibault CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 1996 771421 SEN M Abandon
DNF 219 FRA DUCOURET Bazil CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2002 619871 U23 M Abandon
DNF 223 FRA BOURGEOIS Theo CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 2000 767880 SEN M Abandon
DNF 244 FRA DANEL Rémy Licence HORS CLUB 1998 1039530 SEN M Abandon +1'00
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Dos Coureur Motif Temps

213 THEVIN Loïc (SAINT LARY AURE MONTAGNE) C23 01'00
222 CHALLAMEL Robin (CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME)C14 01'00
224 VAUSSENAT Maxime (BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE)B5 01'00
227 CHABOUD Arnaud (CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT)C23 01'00
237 BLANC Kenty (MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME) B5 01'00
238 BUIRETTE Mathieu (COURCHEVEL SPORTS OUTDOOR MONTAGNE ESCALADE)B5 01'00
239 CARDOSO Louis (CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT)C14 01'00
240 COSTAGLIOLA Guillaume (TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE) C14 01'00
243 CROZ Romain (CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL) B5 01'00
244 DANEL Rémy (Licence HORS CLUB) C14 01'00
246 DESPLANQUES Pierre (TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE) C14 01'00
248 DUBOIS Francois B5 01'00
249 DUBOIS Olivier C23 01'00
249 DUBOIS Olivier C14 01'00
249 DUBOIS Olivier B5 01'00
256 GOGUET Jeremy C14 01'00
256 GOGUET Jeremy C14 01'00
256 GOGUET Jeremy B5 01'00
259 GRILLET AUBERT Jacques (Licence HORS CLUB) C14 01'00
260 HENRY Nelson (CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL) B5 01'00
261 HERVÉ Nicolas (CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME)C14 01'00
261 HERVÉ Nicolas (CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME)C14 01'00
261 HERVÉ Nicolas (CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME)B5 01'00
262 KERN Martin (TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE) C23 01'00
268 MARTIN Benoit (PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME)B5 01'00
270 MARTINEZ Bastien (PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME)B5 01'00
271 MOLIN Damien C14 01'00
272 MONDONNET Julien (SKI RANDO MEGEVE) C23 01'00
277 PERRIN Frédéric (BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDONNE) C14 01'00
279 POLLET VILLARD Yann C23 01'00
286 SILVESTRE Lionel (SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE) C23 01'00
287 TAVERNIER Arthur (PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME)B5 01'00
289 VIEUX-JEANTON Guillaume (CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL)B5 01'00
290 VINCENT Benoît (PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME)B5 01'00
293 BOIVIN Marc (HORS CLIB) C14 01'00
305 BONNEL Léna (MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME) C23 01'00
307 RAVINEL Margot (CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION SKI ALPINISME)C11 01'00
313 DESJACQUES Anne Lise (CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT)C14 01'00
316 COLLET Karine (JURA VERTICAL) C14 01'00
319 PUSSET Maëlys (MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME) C14 01'00
321 GARNIER Alexandra (CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL) C23 01'00
323 FAVRE Corinne (SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE) C14 01'00


